
LOUISVILLE
CARDINALS

2025 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

TEMPLATETROVE.COM

DATE	 OPPONENT            
Sat, Aug 30	 vs Eastern Kentucky
Sat, Sep 6	 vs James Madison
Sat, Sep 20	 vs Bowling Green
Sat, Sep 27	 at Pittsburgh
Sat, Oct 4	 vs Virginia
Fri, Oct 17	 at Miami
Sat, Oct 25	 vs Boston College
Sat, Nov 1	 at Virginia Tech
Sat, Nov 8	 vs California
Fri, Nov 14	 vs Clemson
Sat, Nov 22	 at SMU
Sat, Nov 29	 vs Kentucky


